TRADEMARK

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EFUNDS CORPORATION		10/15/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERTEGY CHECK SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	11601 North Roosevelt Boulevard		
City:	St. Petersburg		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33716		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3158801	SCAN
Registration Number:	3158802	SCAN ONLINE
Registration Number:	2259499	CLEARCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	2263012	CLEARCOMMERCE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(414)277-0656 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-271-6560 Phone:

mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Voigt

100 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300** 

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025213-9 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaime Puls

**REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0735** 900118575

Signature:	/jaime puls/
Date:	10/16/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=A2900690#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0736

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between EFUNDS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") and CERTEGY CHECK SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 11601 North Roosevelt Boulevard, St. Petersburg, FL 33716 (hereinafter "Assignee") on this 15th day of October, 2008.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trade marks:

- SCAN, a word mark subject to common law rights and a registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3158801;
- SCAN ONLINE, a word mark subject to common law rights and a registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3158802;
- CLEARCOMMERCE, a word mark subject to common law rights and a registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2259499; and
- CLEARCOMMERCE, a word mark subject to common law rights and a registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2263012.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to each of the above-identified trade marks (collectively, the "Marks") and registrations thereto (collectively, the "Registrations"), along with the goodwill associated with the Marks and Registrations;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration in the sum of \$1.00 (US), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor does hereby assigns, sells and sets over unto Assignee, without recourse, all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and Registrations and all other rights that Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, including without limitation, all rights and remedies based upon past infringement (including the right to sue and collect damages and profits for such infringement).
- 2. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, on request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the aforementioned Marks and Registrations assigned by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

EFUNDS	CORPORATION	
By:	Egal	
Name:	Rund (ale	
Title:	EVP, GC+ Corp Stz.	

**RECORDED: 10/16/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0737